	. 09-0			
1-3-92		ETTER Patent and Trad	demark Off	
8.30.01		Attaches Desirat N	v - 3080 31	
. 0	1033	05094 Attorney Docket No	0 2000-3	
To the Assist	ant Commissioner for Patents: Please	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
 Name of conveying party(Kyung Won KANG, In Hw KOO, Kyung Wook SHIN, Sung Ryong HONG 	ies): an CHOI, Kook Yeon KWAK, Ja Hyuk Yong Hak SUH, Young Jin HONG and	Name and address of receiving party(ies): LG ELECTRONICS INC.	٥	
	veying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 N	20, Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo-gu Seoul, Korea	<u> </u>	
z. Additional flame(s) of con	veying party(ies) attached: res re		113014 U.S. PTC	
3. Nature of conveyance:			4 ř	
	Merger		90	
Security Agreement	Change of Name		Ξ'	
☐ Joint Research Agre				
Government Interest	•			
	4, Confirmatory License			
Other		_	_	
	24, 2006, August 23, 2006, August 23, ugust 23, 2006, August 23, 2006, August 06	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
I. Application number(s) or p	patent number(s):	ocument is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application N	p.(s) N/A	B. Patent No.(s) N/A		
	Additional numbers a	tached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40		
JONATHAN Y. KANG LEE, HONG, DEGER	3, ESQ. RMAN, KANG & SCHMADEKA	⊠ Enclosed		
801 S. Figueroa Street		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
12 th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90017 Phone: (213) 623-2221		Deposit account number: 502290		
Fax: (213) 623-2211		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
O. Statement and signature To the best of my knowled	<i>' f</i>	тесt and any attached copy is a true copy of the original documen	nt.	
CRAIGW. SC	HMOYER, REG. NO. 51,007	Date: August 30, 2006		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/9				
	corded with required cover sheet i	nt Recordation Services		
wan doodinonto to be re		Box 1450 VA 22313-1450		

PATENT REEL: 018261 FRAME: 0259

J.Y.	•	•			2080-3527	
a ^N	insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) Ky	ung Won KANG	(5) Kyung Wack SHIN	2000 0027	
(1-8)	(1-0) /////		Hwan CHOI	(8) Yong Hak BUH		
		(9) Ko	ok Yeen KWAK	(7) Yaung Jin HONG		
		(4) Ja	Hyuk KOD	(6) Bung Ryong HONG		
·			in consideration of the sum of or sech of the undersigned, the und over to	ne dollar (\$1,00) and other good and va eraigned agree(a) to assign, and hareby	ushie considerations paid to doss essign, transfer and set	
(B)	insert name of Assignee	(9)	LO Electronice inc.	•		
(10)	ineart state of incorporation of Assignes	(10)	Korea			
(11)	Insert address of Assignee	(11)	20. Yoldo-Dong, Young	dungpo-Ku, Secul 150-010, Ka	F98	
. (17)				the entire worldwide right, title and inten		
(12)	insert identification of invention, such as Title, Case Number of Foreign	(12)	DIGITAL TELEVISION TRANSMITTER/RECEIVER AND METHOD OF PROCESSING DATA IN DIGITAL TELEVISION TRANSMITTER/RECEIVER			
	Application Number		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America and all patent applications in foreign countries corresponding thereto or based thereon.			
(13)	insert Date of Signing of Application	(13)	August 23, 2006 &	August 24, 2006		
	The undersigned agree(s) cattons for the above-kientified invention and dient.	to execut also to e	is all papers necessory in connecti xecuts separate essignments in co	on with any original, relative, divisional ar nnaction with such applications as the Ad	d continuing United States and for signee may deem necessary or	
conti	The undereigned agree(s) nuation or division thereof and to cooperate to	to execut with the A	le all papers necessary in connecti asignee in every way possible in o	on with any interference which may be de blaining evidence and going forward with	clared concerning this application auch interference.	
of th	3) The undersigned agree(s) international Convention for Protection of Ir	to execu	te all papers and documents and p Property or similar agreements.	erform any act which may be necessary !	n sonnection with cigims or provisi	
	4) The undersigned agree(a)	to perfor	m all affirmative acts which may be	necessary to obtain a grant of a valid Un	ited States patent to the Assigned	
(the	6) The undersigned hereby a said application or any division or divisions of the application or any division or divisions of the application of the interest inderesting the application of the applicat	ir continu herein Be	ing applications thereof to the said alghed, and that he has (they have	or of Patents to issue any and all Letters t Assignes, so Assignes of the entire inter) not executed any agreement in comilion	eal, and hereby covenants that he	
		t any furti	har identification which may be nec	essary or decirable in order to comply wi	h the rules of the United States Pa	
	Darie: 1/2006 81	gnature o	finventor 7 6 1775 (Kyung Won KAN)	R/ .		
	Date: 08/23/2006 81	gnature o	f Inventor (In Hwan CHO!)	Jen -		
	- / /			, ,		
	Deta: 08/23/2006 SI	gnature o	Hinventor ZWAR (Kook Yeon KWAI	200kg		
	Date: 08/13/2006 SI	gnature c	(Je Hyuk KOO)	7		
	Date: 49/23/2006 si	gneture d	KWSMi (Kyung Wook SHIN	~		
		gnature d	(Yong Hak SUH)			
	Date:	gnature o	Nonel	In Mong		

PATENT

REEL: 018261 FRAME: 0260

RECORDED: 08/30/2006